PuraLev®
Life Science Integrated Pump Series
PuraLev∇ i30SU (Single-Use)
1.0 bar (14.5 psi)
7.7 liters/min (2.0 gallons/min)
Low Shear Design - High Cell Viability
REVOLUTIONARY MAGLEV PUMP SYSTEM
Figure 1: Schematic of the main elements of the MagLev centrifugal pump

Screw type wire
connector
ORDER INFORMATION
System Name Article # Pump Head Socket Driver Note
PLD-i30SU.1 100-90955 PHS-i30.1 IPD-30.1-50-02 OEM - Driver, 5 m PVC cable with open wires, pump head socket
PLD-i30SU.2 100-91025 PHS-i30.1 IPD-30.3-02 (MBP-i30.1 included) EasyConnect - Driver with interface connectors, pump head socket.
PLD-i30SU.3 100-91026 PHS-i30.1 IPD-30.5-02 (MBP-i30.1 included) Stand-Alone - Driver with integrated user panel, pump head socket.
Table 1: Standard driver system configurations
Pos. Component Article Name Article # Characteristics Value / Feature
1a
1b
Single-Use (SU)
Pump Head
DCP-30.2 (Barb)
DCP-30.1 (Triclamp)
100-90968
100-90959
Material Impeller and Pump Housing
Housing Sealing
In-/Outlet Fittings
Polypropylene (FDA, USP Class VI, BSE/TSE/Animal free)
Infrared welding
Barb 3/8” or Triclamp 3/8” for tubing with typical ID = 1/4”
Max. Flow
Max. Diff.-Pressure
Max. Viscosity
Max. Liquid Temp.
7.7 liters/min  /  2.0 gallons/min
1.0 bar  /  14.5 psi
10 cP
60 °C / 140 °F
Wet Pump Volume/Surface 7.7 ml / 55.9 cm2
Sterilization Methods Gamma radiation up to 40kGy
1c
1d
Irradiated SU Pump Head DCP-30.2-G25 (Barb)
DCP-30.1-G25 (Triclamp)
100-91071
100-91170 Applied Gamma Dosage ≥ 25 kGy
1e Irradiated SU Pump Head
with Sterile Fittings
DCP-30.2-SF1-G25 100-91234
Pump Type (A) / Tubing (C)
Sterile Fittings (B)
Fitting Compatibility
Applied Gamma Dosage